Technical Data 4106
Effective August 2017
Supersedes March 2007
Product features
• Miniature size and rugged construction
• Low DCR and high efficiency
• Designed for high shock environments
• Frequency range 1 kHz to 2 MHz

2
﻿
Technical Data 4106
Effective August 2017
Product specifications
Dimensions-mm
Packaging information-mm
Do not route traces or vias underneath the inductor
Part OCL (1) Irms (2) Isat (3) DCR (4)
Number µH ± 20%  (A)  (A) Ohms
(Max.)
UP2.8B-1R0-R 0.98 3.6 8.0 .0286
UP2.8B-1R5-R 1.59 3.3 6.4 .0349
UP2.8B-2R2-R 2.44 3.1 5.2 .0356
UP2.8B-3R3-R 3.24 2.8 4.5 .0474
UP2.8B-4R7-R 4.15 2.7 3.9 .0478
UP2.8B-6R8-R 6.73 2.4 3.2 .067
UP2.8B-100-R 10 2.1 2.7 .080
UP2.8B-150-R 15 1.7 2.2 .120
UP2.8B-220-R 22 1.5 1.7 .190
UP2.8B-330-R 33 1.3 1.5 .250
UP2.8B-470-R 47 1.0 1.2 .340
UP2.8B-680-R 68 .89 1.0 .480
UP2.8B-101-R 100 .78 .84 .622
UP2.8B-151-R 150 .62 .74 .971
1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc
2) RMS current, delta temp. of 40 ° C ambient temperature of +85 ° C
3) Peak current for approximately 10% roll-off @ +20 °C
4) Values @ +20 ° C